
A
Voronoi diagram

Second HRS cell neighbor
Syncytial HRS cell [in aggregate] [≥20 HRS cells]
Non-syncytial HRS cell [not in aggregate] [<20 HRS cells]
Other cell

First HRS cell neighbor

Neighbor diagram

Cell border
HRS cell
Other cell

D E

N
o.

 H
R

S
 c

el
ls

 [p
er

 a
gg

re
ga

te
]

300

100

1000

30

EBV-
n=1064

EBV+
n=6

20

p=0.0025

N
o.

 H
R

S
 a

gg
re

ga
te

s 
[p

er
 F

O
V

]

30

20

40

0

10

EBV+
n=150

EBV-
n=437

p=9.1e10-15

B

60

40

80

20

0

S
yn

cy
tia

l H
R

S
 c

el
ls

 p
er

 F
O

V
 [%

]

EBV-
n=437

EBV+
n=150

p=1.05e-14
C

Supplementary Fig. S10. Quantification of HRS cell patterns of spatial organization. A, Voronoi diagram of 
a field of view (FOV). Each polygon corresponds to a cell in the multiplexed immunofluorescence image where 
the point (nucleus) is closest to the centroid of its cell than any other cell. The polygon borders indicate adjacen-
cies between cells (nearest geometric neighbor). B, Neighbor diagram for Hodgkin Reed-Sternberg (HRS) cells. 
C, Box plots indicating (minimum, first quartile, median, third quartile, and maximum) percent of syncytial HRS 
cells, D, number of HRS aggregates per FOV, and E, size of HRS aggregates (two-sided Wilcoxon test). See 
also Supplementary Table S12.


